

NAGALAND UNIVERSITY

(A Central University Estd. By the Act of Parliament No. 35 of 1989)

Headquarters: Lumami - 798627

Department of Environmental Science

Date: 22nd July 2022

Admission Notification

Provisionally selected list of candidates for admission to the M.Sc. Programme, Department of Environmental Science for the Academic Session 2022-23, Nagaland University, Lumami

Sl. No	Appl. No.	Name	Gender	Category	Total % obtained
01.	20220182	Poangnyu Nyaksham	Female	ST	78.6
02.	20221423	Agin Chenwanglim	Female	ST	72.9
03.	20220873	Limawapang T Imchen	Male	ST	72.1
04.	20221607	Cheme Longshe	Female	ST	71.66
05.	20220772	Besoimchong	Male	ST	69.8
06.	20221668	Moapongla Kichu	Female	ST	69.54

Important Notes:

- 1. In absence of any OBC, SC and EWS candidates the reserved seats have been filled up with ST candidates as per the University policy.
- 2. The above candidates are requested to deposit the Admission Fee on or before 3rd August 2022 and **submit the payment receipt via email to the following addresses:**prangenetu@gmail.com, latongli.jamir@gmail.com; evs@nagalanduniversity.ac.in latest by 3rd Augus 2022. The email should include candidate's name, application number and whatsapp number.
- 3. In case, the documents submitted by the candidates are found to be fake/false, the department/University reserves the right to cancel his/her admission.

(Prof. M. S. Rawat)

M82 more

Head in-Charge

Department of Environmental Science

Nagaland University, Lumami

Sd/-

(Dr. Pranjal Bharali)

Convener, Admission Committee
Department of Environmental Science

Nagaland University, Lumami

Copy to:- The System Administrator, Nagaland University, Lumami with a request to upload it in NU wesite.